
RESOLUTION NO.13-295 

DESIGNATING CLAIMS, TAX CLAIMS, PRINTING, AUDITING, 
PUBLIC PROPERTY AND AMERICAN DISABILITES COMMITTEE TO 
TO SERVE AS BUILDING COMMITTEE WITH AUTHORIZATION 
TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDERS REGARDING PROPOSED ADDITION 
AND REMODELING OF THE EXISTING COURTHOUSE 

WHEREAS, R.C. Shutter, Inc. had completed the design phase and 
construction document phase of the proposed addition and remodeling 
of the existing courthouse; and 

WHEREAS, the committee on Claims, Tax Claims, Printing, Audit, Public 
Property and American Disabilities had been working with R.C. 
Shutter, Inc. throughout the preliminary study for space needs for 
courthouse, including the design phase and construction document 
phase of proposed courthouse addition and remodeling; and 

WHEREAS, the construction phase had reached the bidding stage for 
general contractor and subcontractor of said project on February 
1, 1995 with bid opening to occur on March 2, 1995; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED we the Committee on Claims, Tax Claims, 
Audit, Printing, Public Property and American Disabilities 
recommend to the Iowa County Board of Supervisors hereby designate 
this committee to Serve as the building committee for said 
courthouse addition and remodeling project when construction begins 
after April 1, 1995; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE that the Building Committee to be granted 
authority to approve change orders up to $7,000.00 of said project 
before special action by the Board of County Supervisors is needed. 

Dated this 21st day of February , 19 95 

A!N\ e /l cle i -11) l/l c l<.-( e:1 e ;). 

ctJJ l+rOI1 "c. SfAtcrl//Yo/J 

�Respectfu ly submitted, 

� T--<U��qR�-1 
Lawr nce �t, 

rson 
owa County Committee on Claims, Tax 

Claims, Printing, Audit, Public 
Property " ADA 


